EDUCATION PILOT PROGRAM AT THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH 3 
CAROLINA AT WILMINGTON. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of 6 

Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of seven hundred fifty thousand 7 
dollars ($750,000) for the 2007-2008 fiscal year and the sum of seven hundred fifty 8 
thousand dollars ($750,000) for the 2008-2009 fiscal year to fund a summer term 9 
teacher education pilot program at the University of North Carolina at Wilmington.  10 
This program will allow prospective teachers to complete their entire certification 11